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CHAPTER 258.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SCOTT
COUA'TY, .MINNESOTA, TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY TREASURER
IN CERTAIN CASES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Whenever the county commissioners of the county of
Scott shall by i-esohition have authorized and directed the county
treasurer of said countj- to visit the several towns in the county, for
the purpose of collecting taxes, the county commissioners may at any
regular session of said board, allow such treasurer such reasonable
compensation for his extra expenses and clerk hire as they shall deem
just, not to exceed the sum of one hundred dollars ($100) in any one
year.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 27, 1883.

CHAPTER 259.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF RENVILLE
COUNTY TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY TREASURER IN CERTAIN
CASES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Whenever the county commissioners of Renville county,
in the state of Minnesota, shall have directed and authorized the
county treasurer of said county, to visit certain towns in said county
for the purpose of collecting taxes, the said board of commissioners
are hereby authorized to allow said treasurer such reasonable compen-
sation for his extra expenses and clerk hire as they shall deem just,
not to exceed the sum of two hundred (200) dollars in any one (1) year.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. •

Approved March 1, 1883.


